SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15415/2022

RAJIV RAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIM NAWAZ ALLADIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajendra Prasad Maurya, Adv. Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 9.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar