SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15415/2022

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in CRP No. 606/2022 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

RAJIV RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARIM NAWAZ ALLADIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for both sides submit that negotiation for out of court settlement is going on and the next meeting is scheduled on 29.11.2024. As prayed for, the matter stands adjourned.

List on 11.12.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR